25X1

25X1

25X1

25X1

Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2010/11/30 : CIA-RDP57-00011A001000030184-0

s Ee

A ’
Sotaltiion §

Copy_£ of 5.
27 December 1955
MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECY: Comowrrence in Amendments No. 2 and No. 3 to Letter
Contrect 11 with Beird Association, Incorporsted
- Project (AQUATONB)

1. Letter Contract No. B-5111 obligates the sum of $20,000,00
for a feasibility study by the Contraetor ia commection with celestial
navigation systems for use in Project AQUATOME. Period of perfermance
was to 17 Novewber 1955.

2. Amendment Mo. 1 to lLetter Contreaot No. B.511] obhligated an
additional $15,000, making a new total obligated of $35,000.00, and
period of performance was extended to 1 December 1955. Amendment
No. 1 did not change the original seope of work.

3. Amsndment No. 2 to Letter Contrset No. B-5111 obligates an
additional $25,000.00 over and abeve Amendment No. 1, meking a new
total obligated of $60,000.00, Amendment No. 2 makes provision in
the scope of work for the culmination of one phase of the feasibility
study (System 1 - sextsnt) on 19 December 1955 and the presentatiom
by the Contractor on that date of the preliminary design and layout
of the Systea 1 sextant, Amendment No. 2 also provides for a oon-
tinuation of certain feasibility studies on nmavigatiomal
vhioh indicate grester promise for future development, (lNos. 3 and 5),
culminating in & fimal report om all feasibility studies eondusted
(Systems 1 - ive). Refer to Baird propossl dated 9 Decen-
ber 1955

&, Amendment No. 3 to letter Contract No. B-51ll obligates an
additional $66,000.00 over amd above Amendment No. 2, making & new
total eof $124,000.00 obligated under letter Centrast No. B-%5111.
Amendmant No. 3 is primarily concerned with the design and constrwstion
of the first protetype of the aireraft sextant (Systea 1), including
the fabrication of a second complete sst of eomponsnts. Dalivery
of the first prototype uait is seheduled for 15 February 1956 and the
delivery of the fimal report of the feasidility studies econducted

under Contract No. B-5111 is likewise set baek 1956.

Refer to Baird proposal dated 17 Desember 1955, for

details.
OED %0 0e =

o 1030000

Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2010/11/30 : CIA-RDP57-00011A001000030184-0




25X1

25X1

25X1

25X1
25X1

Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2010/11/30 : CIA-RDP57-00011A001000030184-0

-2-

5., An amount not to exceed $200,000.00 has besn committed for
Project| | in accordance with the provisions of Seetion 10 (b) of
Publie Law 110, by memorandum dated 18 Ogtober 1955 from the Direetor
of Central Intelligenee to the Cawptroller. Such amownt visualised a
pwxmmmwmummwmmum
subject of Amsndment No. ). After evaluation of the prototype hereunder
consideration will be given to the imitiation of a produstien program
ander Contract ¥o. B-5111 or other eontractwsl agresment.

é. Ammvmﬂ.afﬁ-uﬂuuﬂnlb.i!&ulj to lLetter Contract No. B-5111
and signature thereof by the Project Contracting Officer is recommended .

Project Contracting Officer

CONCURRENCE:

st /5L

Genersl Counsel

Comptroller
APPROVED:
A X
RICHARD M. BISSELL, JR.
SA/PC/DCI - Projeet Director
pistr:
1 - Master
2 - 5
3 - Finanes Off
% = Chrono - /
5 - Reading
08080 go 2030000

Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2010/11/30 : CIA-RDP57-00011A001000030184-0




